
24-Oct-2013 (DOY 297) C2.4 @ 09:50:00 UT

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

24-Oct-2013 (DOY 297) C2.4 @ 09:50:00 UT

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

-0.0025

0.0025

0.0075

0.0125

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

-0.0025

0.0025

0.0075

0.0125

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0072

0.0098

0.0125

0.0152

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0072

0.0098

0.0125

0.0152

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0433

0.0500

0.0567

0.0633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0433

0.0500

0.0567

0.0633

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.074

0.076

0.078

0.080

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.074

0.076

0.078

0.080

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.01983

0.02050

0.02117

0.02183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.01983

0.02050

0.02117

0.02183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0340

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0340

0.0345

0.0350

0.0355

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

0.0490

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

0.0490

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.05382

0.05449

0.05516

0.05582

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.05382

0.05449

0.05516

0.05582

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.065

0.066

0.067

0.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.065

0.066

0.067

0.068

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145

0.0150

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0135

0.0140

0.0145

0.0150

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.040

0.042

0.044

0.046
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.044

0.045

0.046

0.047

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.044

0.045

0.046

0.047

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.016

0.017

0.018

0.019

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.059

0.061

0.063

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.059

0.061

0.063

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0190

0.0195

0.0200

0.0205

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0190

0.0195

0.0200

0.0205

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.00309

0.00336

0.00362

0.00389

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.00309

0.00336

0.00362

0.00389

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.065

0.070

0.075

0.080
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.065

0.070

0.075

0.080
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.057

0.058

0.059

0.060

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.057

0.058

0.059

0.060

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.017

0.018

0.019

0.020

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.017

0.018

0.019

0.020

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.02631

0.02698

0.02764

0.02831

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.02631

0.02698

0.02764

0.02831

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

0.0054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

0.0054

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

0.0029

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.1529

0.1596

0.1663

0.1729
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.1529

0.1596

0.1663

0.1729
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.042

0.044

0.046

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.042

0.044

0.046

0.048

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.53

0.58

0.62

0.68

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.53

0.58

0.62

0.68

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0020

0.0025

0.0030

0.0035

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.108

0.110

0.112

0.114

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.108

0.110

0.112

0.114

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.023

0.024

0.025

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.023

0.024

0.025

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.84

3.51

6.17

8.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.84

3.51

6.17

8.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.80

0.82

0.84

0.86

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.80

0.82

0.84

0.86

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.513

0.540

0.567

0.593

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.513

0.540

0.567

0.593

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.983

1.050

1.117

1.183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.983

1.050

1.117

1.183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0294

0.1627

0.2961

0.4294

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.0294

0.1627

0.2961

0.4294

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

7.983

8.050

8.117

8.183
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
1216

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

7.983

8.050

8.117

8.183
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

500

1000

1500

2000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

500

1000

1500

2000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

4616

5949

7282

8616

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

4616

5949

7282

8616

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.013•105

1.040•105

1.067•105

1.093•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.013•105

1.040•105

1.067•105

1.093•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.45•105

1.50•105

1.55•105

1.60•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.45•105

1.50•105

1.55•105

1.60•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

5.97•104

6.10•104

6.23•104

6.37•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

5.97•104

6.10•104

6.23•104

6.37•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.1•104

2.2•104

2.3•104

2.4•104
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
AIA_A304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.1•104

2.2•104

2.3•104

2.4•104
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A335

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

3000

3200

3400

3600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

3000

3200

3400

3600

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.40

0.45

0.50

0.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.40

0.45

0.50

0.55

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.10

1.15

1.20

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.10

1.15

1.20

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.84

0.86

0.88

0.90

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.84

0.86

0.88

0.90

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.55

0.57

0.59

0.61

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.55

0.57

0.59

0.61

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.95

1.00

1.05
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.95

1.00

1.05
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.24

0.26

0.28

0.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.24

0.26

0.28

0.30

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.102

0.104

0.106

0.108

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.102

0.104

0.106

0.108

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.3915

0.3982

0.4048

0.4115
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.3915

0.3982

0.4048

0.4115
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.2383

0.2450

0.2517

0.2583

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

0.2383

0.2450

0.2517

0.2583

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.04

1.06

1.08

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00
Time (UT)

1.04

1.06

1.08

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


